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Start time

Room 2

Room 3

Room 4

Room 5

Room 6

Room 7

Room 8

Room 9

Room 10

Room 11

Room 12

08:00

08:15

08:30

08:45

09:00

09:15

09:30

09:45

21 Smart traffic lights
taking over the
Netherlands and

Flanders

10:00

10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00
12:15
12:30

12:45

13:00

13:15

13:30

13:45

TP Cooperative and
Connected Mobility

TP Benefiting from 5G

TP Parking services

TP Transport
digitalisation

TP Driver advice for
safety

TP Integrated mobility
and Modal shift 1

TP Network
management
technologies 1

EC meeting
"Friends of ITS"

TP Learning from trials
and pilots

Lunch break

12h4s5 -

14h00

Coffee Break

14:00

14:15

14:30

14:45

22 What is the future of
location referencing?

62 Harmonized deployment
of the European Mobility
Dataspace

201 Data exchange for
interoperable mobility
services in Europe

TP ITS technologies for
future vehicles

335 Do we walk the talk? —
How can the ITS
Community cooperate
better?

325 Messaging & nudging
drivers to choose routes
according to cities' will

TP Integrated mobility
and Modal shift 2

TP Network
management
technologies 2

15:00

15:15

15:30

15:45

16:00

320 Cities’ digital twins for
urban mobility
development & operations

99 Speeding up European
integrated multimodal
journey planning

235 5G technologies for
verticals

167 Mastering the MaaS
ecosystem play

27 Mandated Strategic
Routing —achievable or
unviable?

TP Location services and
GIS

TP Learning from trials

TP Digital data and
infrastructure

16:15

16:30

Coffee Break

16:45

17:00

17:15

17:30

50 Societal engagement on
Urban Air Mobility in
European cities

207 Sharing & caring:
reconciling data
sharing/privacy in mobility

69 Sustainable urban
mobility: TM 2.0 beyond
the ITS domain

108 ERTICO City Moonshot
and beyond

141 Preparing the
infrastructure for
Autonomous Mobility

343 Shaping the world of
real-time traffic
information services

TP Al, simulation and
digital twins

TP MaaS

17:45

18:00

18:15
19/30

ITS Nationals
meeting

117 Mind the gap -
perceived value of MaaS vs
car ownership




Room 10 Room 11 Room 12

261 Using Al and virtual
twins to boost green
mobility

178 5G for ITS: comms and
computational challenges
and prospects

PLENARY 2 Deployment Challenges

51 Digital mobility holistic
and equitable capacity
management

220 To comply or not to
comply, that’s the question.
TM for CAVs

305 Yard automation:
Accelerate automation of
outdoor transport

82 Sustainable
deployments powered by
5G and Satcom

289 Unlocking Car Data to

Build Smarter Cities

317 Sustainable

TP Traffic management digitalisation for all and
strategies now: cross-border digital

twins in Europe

259 State-of-Play SRTI:
Road safety mobility data
sharing in EU

PLENARY 3 Sharing City Spaces

47 Al'in ITS - key trend for

129 CCAM cooperation

the future or snake oil! _
vehicles

299 Bridging the gap
between Government and
Logistics

between infrastructure and

345 Improving ITS through
the revision of the ITS
Directive

345 Part 2

314 Rethinking Urban
Logistics: Strategies for
Dense Cities

237 Data Sharing & Digital

Transformation in Logistics

ITS DINNER - ESPACE VANEL

TP Developments with
Automated Vehicles 1

TP Developments with
Automated Vehicles 2

77 GNSS and ITS: last
developments and
applications




Start
time

Room 2

Room 3

Room 4

Room 5

Room 6

Room 7

Room 8

Room 9

08:00

08:15

08:30

08:45

09:00

09:15

09:30

09:45
10:00
10:15
10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

169 Road Data Exchange in
EU: TN-ITS GO and
NAPCORE initiatives

183 Next generation
solutions for road
infrastructure in H2020

135 The perfect pitch:
Starting-up global clean
mobility

64 Smart cycling: how to
make multimodal mobility
mainstream

165 Improving EV charging
infrastructure in European
urban areas

137 Road Safety for all:
Women taking
extraordinary actions

RP Technologies for safety

RP Cooperative and
connected mobility

RP Door-to-door mobility

RP New Maas ideas

RP Simulation studies

RP Next generation Traffic
Management

121 Connectivity
supporting Smarter and
Greener Mobility

88 Streets back to people
via slow-moving automated
vehicles

234 Towards an open data
ecosystem for alternative
fuels

171 The role of C-ITS in
cities in tackling public
policy issues

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:45
13:00
13:15
13:30
13:45
14:00
14:15
14:30
14:45
15:00
15:15
15:30
15:45
16:00
16:15
16:30
16:45
17:00
17:15
17:30

29 Smart road information
models for all
environments

107 Urban Air Mobility -
SESAR Very Large-scale
Demonstrations

177 Gender Gap in
Transport

RP Sustainable urban
mobility

RP Accessibility, behaviour
and user acceptance

RP Supporting
development of
autonomous driving

190 Road Monitor: asset
management by probe
vehicle data, win-win

353 C-ITS city forum:
drives and challenges for C-
ITS urban deployment.

Room 10

Room 11

Room 12

TP Technologies for
Automated Driving

160 Connecting the
Networks

TP Innovative logistics

TP Digitising logistics

17:45

18:00




