SCHEDULE AT A GLANCE - ITS European Congress 2022 Toulouse											
		Networking programme	Topic 1 Services for citizens	Topic 2 Next generation solutions	Topic 3 Green and sustainable mobility	Topic 4 From large-scale trials to deployment	Topic 5 Cities as logistics hubs			ITS SUMMIT	SOCIAL EVENTS
MONDAY 30 MAY											
Start time	Room 2	Room 3	Room 4	Room 5	Room 6	Room 7	Room 8	Room 9	Room 10	Room 11	Room 12
08:00 08:15 08:30 08:45 09:00										EC meeting "Friends of ITS"	
09:15 09:30 09:45	21 Smart traffic lights taking over the Netherlands and Flanders	TP Cooperative and Connected Mobility	TP Benefiting from 5G	TP Parking services	TP Transport digitalisation	TP Driver advice for safety	TP Integrated mobility and Modal shift 1	TP Network management technologies 1		Friends of 113	TP Learning from trials and pilots
10:00 10:15	Coffee Break										
10:30 10:45	Opening Ceremony										
11:00 11:15						10h30 - 11h30)				
11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30	PLENARY 1 Next Generation Mobility PLENARY 1 Next Generation Mobility										
12:45 13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45	Lunch break 12h45 - 14h00								SUMMIT LUNCH		
14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45	22 What is the future of location referencing?	62 Harmonized deployment of the European Mobility Dataspace	201 Data exchange for interoperable mobility services in Europe	TP ITS technologies for future vehicles	335 Do we walk the talk? – How can the ITS Community cooperate better?	325 Messaging & nudging drivers to choose routes according to cities' will	TP Integrated mobility and Modal shift 2	TP Network management technologies 2	ITS SUMMIT	ITS SUMMIT SESSION	
15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00	320 Cities' digital twins for urban mobility development & operations	99 Speeding up European integrated multimodal journey planning	235 5G technologies for verticals	167 Mastering the MaaS ecosystem play	27 Mandated Strategic Routing – achievable or unviable?	TP Location services and GIS	TP Learning from trials	TP Digital data and infrastructure	PLENARY		
16:15 16:30	COTTEE Break										
16:45 17:00 17:15	50 Societal engagement on Urban Air Mobility in European cities	207 Sharing & caring: reconciling data sharing/privacy in mobility	69 Sustainable urban mobility: TM 2.0 beyond the ITS domain	108 ERTICO City Moonshot and beyond	141 Preparing the infrastructure for Autonomous Mobility	343 Shaping the world of real-time traffic information services	TP AI, simulation and digital twins	TP MaaS	PRESS CONFERENCE	ITS Nationals	117 Mind the gap - perceived value of MaaS vs car ownership

VIP DINNER - On Invitation only

17:30 17:45 **18:00** 18:15

19/30

CONFERENCE

meeting

TUESDAY 31 MAY Start Room 2 Room 3 Room 4 Room 5 Room 6 Room 7 Room 8 Room 9 Room 10 Room 11 Room 12 time 08:00 08:15 08:30 08:45 09:00 09:15 **PLENARY 2 Deployment Challenges** 09:30 09:45 10:00 **Coffee Break Coffee Break** 10:15 10:30 178 5G for ITS: comms and 347 Gender smart mobility 51 Digital mobility holistic 188 Memo for demo: 220 To comply or not to 305 Yard automation: 10:45 TP Accessibility & user TP Greener and cleaner 252 Mobility Network TP Developments with computational challenges as a pillar for smart cities: and equitable capacity H2020 demonstrating comply, that's the question. Accelerate automation of 11:00 Management: a win for all acceptance transport Automated Vehicles 1 GaDAP in transport sector TM for CAVs and prospects automated transport outdoor transport management 11:15 11:30 11:45 **ATEC MEETING** 317 Sustainable 12:00 259 State-of-Play SRTI: 82 Sustainable 49 Tackling higher 299 Bridging the gap 263 Making multimodal 186 Standardisation and TP Traffic management digitalisation for all and TP Electric vehicle TP Developments with deployments powered by 12:15 automation: Robust and Road safety mobility data between Government and Automated Vehicles 2 mobility a reality security in multi-modal ITS now: cross-border digital strategies ecosystem 5G and Satcom reliable AD functions sharing in EU Logistics twins in Europe 12:30 12:45 13:00 **Lunch break** 13:15 12h45 - 14h00 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:15 **PLENARY 3 Sharing City Spaces** 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 173 Challenges and 314 Rethinking Urban 128 Cities facing digital 261 Using AI and virtual 213 RUC and finance-digital 129 CCAM cooperation 245 AV demonstrators -345 Improving ITS through 77 GNSS and ITS: last 15:30 solutions from 47 AI in ITS - key trend for twins to boost green road services to etween infrastructure and sharing experiences over the revision of the ITS Logistics: Strategies for transformation for traffic developments and 15:45 Barcelona, Berlin and the future or snake oil! vehicles **Dense Cities** applications mobility operators+customers the continents Directive management Paris 16:00 **Maas Alliance** 16:15 **Coffee Break Coffee Break Summit** 16:30 16:45 15h15 > 18h30 267 AI, CCAM and EV 191 Lessons learned for a 205 Working with living 264 How can green driving 17:00 208 Are we sleepwalking 289 Unlocking Car Data to 237 Data Sharing & Digital advances for user **Common Evaluation** labs: lessons learned and solutions contribute to 345 Part 2 17:15 nto connected services? **Build Smarter Cities** Transformation in Logistics Methodology best practices clean air policies? friendly Citizen Mobility 17:30 17:45 19/00 **ITS DINNER - ESPACE VANEL**

WEDNESDAY 1 JUNE											
Start time	Room 2	Room 3	Room 4	Room 5	Room 6	Room 7	Room 8	Room 9	Room 10	Room 11	Room 12
08:00											
08:15 08:30											
08:45											
09:00	169 Road Data Exchange in	135 The perfect pitch:	165 Improving EV charging				121 Connectivity	234 Towards an open data			
09:15 09:30	EU: TN-ITS GO and	Starting-up global clean		RP Technologies for safety	RP Door-to-door mobility	RP Simulation studies	supporting Smarter and	ecosystem for alternative		TP Technologies for Automated Driving	TP Innovative logistics
09:45	NAPCORE initiatives	mobility	urban areas				Greener Mobility	fuels		7.000	
10:00	Coffee Break									Coffee Break	
10:15	Conce break										
10:30 10:45	183 Next generation	64 Smart cycling: how to	137 Road Safety for all:	RP Cooperative and		RP Next generation Traffic	88 Streets back to people	171 The role of C-ITS in	SPONSORED	160 Connecting the	
11:00	solutions for road infrastructure in H2020	make multimodal mobility mainstream	Women taking extraordinary actions	connected mobility	RP New MaaS ideas	Management	via slow-moving automated vehicles	cities in tackling public policy issues	SESSIONS	Networks	TP Digitising logistics
11:15	minustructure in 112020	mamstream	extraoramary actions				verneies	policy issues			
11:30											
11:45	29 Smart road information	107 Urban Air Mobility -				DD Cupporting	190 Road Monitor: asset	2E2 CITS situ forum:			
12:00	models for all	SESAR Very Large-scale	177 Gender Gap in	RP Sustainable urban	RP Accessibility, behaviour	RP Supporting development of	management by probe	353 C-ITS city forum: drives and challenges for C-			
	environments	Demonstrations	Transport	mobility	and user acceptance	autonomous driving	vehicle data, win-win	ITS urban deployment.			
12:15 12:45											
13:00		Lunch break									
13:15											
13:30		12h45 - 14h00									
13:45 14:00											
14:15					PI FNARY	4 Getting Maas	S to Work				
14:30 14:45					7 22107 (1(1						
15:00											
15:15 15:30					Clo	osing Ceremo	ny				
15:45						L5h15 - 16h15					
16:00 16:15					•						
16:30											
16:45 17:00		FAREWELL RECEPTION EXHIBITION HALL									
17:15											
17:30 17:45											
18:00											